
 

 

DAVAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
TASK FORCE DUTERTE NORTHERN DAVAO POWER 

Main Office: Km. 100, Montevista, Compostela Valley Province 

Tagum Area Office: Bibu Square Bldg., Tagum City Davao del Norte 

TIN: 000-570-516-000 
Fax Nos. (084) 655-0441 , 655-7023 Telephone No. (084) 655-0276   Email address: daneco.bac@gmail.com 

Ikaw, Ako, Tayo Kabisig ng DANECO 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

The Davao del Norte Electric Cooperative (DANECO), Inc. invites interested bidders to bid for the following: 
 

A) VARIOUS VEHICLES 

Item 
No. 

Specifications QTY Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

1) Double Cab Pick-up 4x4 M/T 3.0L (Brand New) 4 Php 6,720,000.00 CAPEX 2018 

2) MPV/XUV A/T (Brand New) 5 Php 7,445,000.00 CAPEX 2018 

3) PASSENGER VAN 3.0 DIESEL M/T (Brand New) 1 Php 1,931,300.00 CAPEX 2018 

4) FLEXI TRUCK 21 seater (Brand New) 1 Php 1,714,175.00 CAPEX 2018 

5) MANLIFTER (Brand New) 2 Php 5,220,000.00 CAPEX 2018 

6) ROUGH TERRAIN 1 Php 4,700,000.00 CAPEX 2018 
  

B) VARIOUS LINE CONSTRUCTION AND REHAB 

Item 
No. 

Specifications LOT Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

1) Tagum Area 1 Php 5,423,514.87 CAPEX 2018 

2) Mawab Area 1 Php 12,721,437.75 CAPEX 2018 
 

C) PROCUREMENT AND INSTALLATION OF PROTECTION EQUIPMENT 

Item 
No. 

Specifications LOT Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

1) 69KV Breaker 1 Php 14,350,000.00 CAPEX 2018 

2) Line Capacitors 1 Php 2,000,000.00 CAPEX 2018 

3) Automatic Voltage Regulators 1 Php 9,594,000.00 CAPEX 2018 
 

D) ADD-ON NEW CONNECTION 

Item 
No. 

Specifications LOT Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

1) KWH Meter and Household Connection Materials 1 Php 14,721,810.00 CAPEX 2018 
 

E) VARIOUS NON-NETWORK PROJECTS 

Item 
No. 

Specifications LOT Approved Budget Cost 
(ABC) VAT inclusive 

Source of 
Fund 

1) Logistic – Test Equipments 1 Php 4,750,000.00 CAPEX 2018 
 

Significant Dates: 

Activities Date and Time Venue 

Purchase of Bid 
Documents 

October 25, 2018 – November 5, 2018, 8:00 AM to 
5:00 PM except Saturday, Sunday and Holiday, and 
November 6, 2018, 8:00 AM to 10:00 AM 

DANECO Bibu Office, Tagum City 

Pre-Bid Conference November 6, 2018 at 10:00 AM Tuesday DANECO Tipaz Office, Tagum City 

Opening of Bids November 20, 2018, 09:00 AM Tuesday DANECO Tipaz Office, Tagum City 
 

The details of the items to be bid and instruction to bidders are contained in the Bidding Documents which would be 
made available upon payment of Non-Refundable Bid Documents Fee for the following Items: 
 Lot A-1, Lot A-2 and Lot A-5  Php10,000.00 per item Lot A-3, Lot A-4 and Lot A-6 Php5,000.00 per item.  
 Lot B-1 Php10,000.00 Lot B-2 Php25,000.00  Lot C-1 Php25,000.00 Lot C-2 Php5,000.00  Lot C-3 Php10,000.00 
 Lot D-1 Php25,000.00 Lot E-1 Php5,000.00 
 

The Pre-Bid Conference is open only to those who have purchased the Bid Documents.   
 

DANECO, Inc. reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, to declare failure of bidding, or not award the 
contract, or to waive any defect contained in the bid and to accept such bid most advantageous to DANECO without 
incurring any liability or obligation to the affected bidder/s. 
 

For inquiries, please contact our BAC Secretariat at 09068238401 (SMART/TNT), 093888519051 (GLOBE/TM) or email at 
daneco.bac@gmail.com.  
 
Issued by:       Noted by:   
 

BENEDICTO D. ONGKING, REE    EMMANUEL B. GALARSE, REE 
BAC Chairperson     Chief Executive Officer    
 

Published at Manila Bulletin on 10.25.2018 issue  ITB No.: 2018-017 


